

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids				Mosites Construction Company		Mascaro Contracting LP	
	Contract Number		01-002-FC1P-C	Pittsburgh, PA		Pittsburgh, PA	
			<b>GENERAL CONSTRUCTION: Construction of M19 Mainline Toll Facility on Mon-Fayette Expressway, SR 0043, Section 51N</b>				
	Opening Date		4/11/07, 1:00 PM				
	<b>Awarded to:</b> Mosites Construction			Mosites Construction Company		Mascaro Contracting LP	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0203-0001	400	CY	Class 1 Excavation	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,400.00
4204-0100	422	CY	Class 3 Excavation, Toll Facilities	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 28,274.00
0204-0150	124	CY	Class 4 Excavation	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,084.00
0208-0001	10	HR	Special Rolling	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 5,350.00
0212-0001	5,516	LF	Geotextile, Class 1	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,964.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,274.00
0212-0002	245	SY	Geotextile, Class 2, Type A	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,053.50
0309-0406	1,780	SY	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to <3.0 Million ESALs, 37.5 MM Mix, 7" Depth	\$ 29.00	\$ 51,620.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,500.00
0350-0104	22,772	SY	Subbase 4" Depth (No. 2A)	\$ 7.00	\$ 159,404.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 227,720.00
0360-0001	22,760	SY	Asphalt Treated Permeable Base Course, 4" Depth	\$ 11.00	\$ 250,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 273,120.00
0409-0401	1,780	SY	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to < 3.0 Million ESALs, 19.0 MM Mix, 2" Depth, SRL-E	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,460.00
0409-6400	1,780	SY	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 to <3.0 Million ESALs, 25.0 MM Mix, 3" Depth	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,580.00
0460-0001	1,780	SY	Bituminous Tack Coat	\$ 0.45	\$ 801.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 623.00
0501-0020	744	SY	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 4" Depth	\$ 44.00	\$ 32,736.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,528.00
0501-0028	735	SY	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" Depth	\$ 64.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 49,245.00
4501-0036	10,950	SY	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 12" Depth-Modified	\$ 77.00	\$ 843,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 985,500.00
4501-0204	450	SY	Reinforced Cement Concrete Pavement, 12" Depth - Modified	\$ 92.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00
0501-0808	1	EA	Concrete Pavement Cores, 8" Depth	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
0501-0816	2	EA	Concrete Pavement Cores, 12" Depth	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
0503-0001	20,827	SY	Protective Coating for Cement Concrete Pavement and Shoulders	\$ 0.85	\$ 17,702.95	\$ 1.60	\$ 33,323.20
4504-0001	104	LF	Pavement Relief Joint - Modified (Toll Facilities)	\$ 192.00	\$ 19,968.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 19,552.00
4601-0750	16	LF	4" P.V.C. Pipe (Trench Drain)	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,728.00
4601-0757	166	LF	6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Roof Drain)	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,940.00
4601-0759	192	LF	10" Ductile Iron Pipe	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,800.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Mosites Construction Company		Mascaro Contracting LP	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0601-5901	360	LF	Cleaning Existing Pipe Culverts, Diameters Up to and Including 36"	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00
0605-2001	1	EA	Type C Inlet	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
0605-2060	2	EA	Type M Inlet	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4605-2061	4	EA	Type M Inlet, Special, Toll	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 17,280.00
0605-2300	2	EA	Inlet Box	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6,440.00
4605-2380	2	EA	Type C Inlet Frame and Grate, Special	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00
0607-0013	17	VF	Rebuilt Inlet Box	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17,850.00
4608-0001	1	LS	Mobilization, Special	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00
4609-2111	1	LS	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4609-5000	1	LS	Inspector's Field Office and Inspection Facilities	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4610-7002	5,516	LF	Pavement Base Drain, Special, 6" Diameter	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 60,676.00
0615-0022	240	LF	6" Subsurface Drain Outlets	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,280.00
4619-0001	4	EA	QuadGuard Impact Attenuating Device, 90" Width	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
4619-0002	3	EA	TRACC Impact Attenuating Device, 2' Width	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 43,800.00
0620-0862	1	EA	Type 2-S Post Anchorage	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
0620-0863	4	EA	Anchor Terminal, Backslope	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
0620-1075	5,463	LF	Type 2-S Guide Rail	\$ 13.00	\$ 71,019.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 65,556.00
4623-0003	1,725	LF	White Concrete Median Barrier, (44" Height)	\$ 96.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 198,375.00
4623-0051	2,034	LF	White Single Face Precast Concrete Barrier, (44" Height)	\$ 87.00	\$ 176,958.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 203,400.00
4623-0052	4	EA	White Single Face Precast Concrete Barrier, Special "At Inlet"	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
4623-0053	22	EA	White Single Face Precast Concrete Barrier, Special "Transition to Curb"	<b>\$ 1,600.00</b>	\$ 35,200.00	<b>\$ 1,070.00</b>	\$ 23,540.00
4623-0054	6	EA	White Single Face Precast Concrete Barrier, Special "Lane Gate"	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6,420.00
4623-0055	2	EA	White Single Face Precast Concrete Barrier, Special "Loop Curb Box"	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
4623-0122	2	EA	Transition to White Single Face Concrete Barrier, (44" Height)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
4623-0123	2	EA	White Concrete Median Barrier Transition, (44" Height)	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00
4630-0001	400	LF	Plain Cement Concrete Curb-Modified	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,800.00
4658-0002	7,355	SY	Concrete Shoulders, Type 1, Special	\$ 77.00	\$ 566,335.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 529,560.00
0676-0001	319	SY	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 73.00	\$ 23,287.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,140.00
0677-0001	100	CY	Selected Material Surfacing	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
4692-0001	56	LF	Shoulder Relief Joint - Modified	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,904.00
0703-0020	41	CY	No. 1 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,460.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Mosites Construction Company		Mascaro Contracting LP	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0703-0025	290	CY	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 57.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 16,820.00
4802-0001	12,697	SY	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, 4" Depth	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,394.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 107,924.50
4804-0011	134	LB	Seeding and Soil Supplements-Formula B	\$ 6.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 402.00
4804-0012	151	LB	Seeding and Soil Supplements-Formula D	\$ 3.00	\$ 453.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 604.00
4804-0013	172	LB	Seeding and Soil Supplements-Formula L	\$ 3.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 860.00
4804-0014	121	LB	Seeding and Soil Supplements-Salt Tolerant Naturalizing Mixture	\$ 3.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,210.00
4804-0015	20	LB	Seeding-Formula E	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
4805-0022	8	TON	Mulching-Straw	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
0845-0002	---	PDA	Unforeseen Water Pollution Control		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
4865-0093	100	LF	Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
0910-0002	3	EA	Junction Box J.B.-2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
0910-0004	2	EA	Junction Box J.B.-12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00
0910-0154	48	EA	Pole Foundation, Type FC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57,600.00
4910-1128	61	EA	Aluminum Lighting Pole With No Bracket Arm (40-Foot Mounting Height) Type A	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 93,940.00
0910-4106	68,832	LF	AWG 8 Direct Burial Copper Cable, 1 Conductor	\$ 1.00	\$ 68,832.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 55,065.60
0910-5055	15,321	LF	2" Direct Burial Conduit	\$ 2.50	\$ 38,302.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,963.00
0910-5500	4	EA	Buried Cable and Conduit Marker	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
0910-6000	15,221	LF	Trench	\$ 4.00	\$ 60,884.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 53,273.50
4910-7210	1	LS	Testing of Entire Lighting System, Modified	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
0931-0001	133	SF	Post Mounted Signs, Type B	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00
4937-0084	31	EA	Flexible Delineator Post, Drain Marker-Red Without Sheeting	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 589.00
4937-0085	97	EA	Flexible Delineator Guide Rail Mount Post-White With White Sheeting	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,328.00
4937-0086	2	EA	Flexible Delineator Guide Rail Mount Post-Yellow With Yellow Sheeting	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48.00
4937-0093	2	EA	Flexible Delineator Guide Rail Mounted Post, Drain Marker-Red Without Sheeting	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 58.00
4937-0094	16	EA	Flexible Delineator Structure Mounted Post, Drain Marker-Red Without Sheeting	\$ 28.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 544.00
0937-0203	32	EA	Barrier Mounted Delineator, Side-Mount Type O, (W/B)	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 112.00
0937-0205	32	EA	Barrier Mounted Delineator, Top-Mount Type P, (W/B)	\$ 5.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 128.00
4938-0001	4	EA	Flexible Delineator Post-Tenth of Mile Marker-White	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 116.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Mosites Construction Company		Mascaro Contracting LP	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4938-0003	5	EA	Flexible Delineator Structure Mount Post, Tenth of Mile Marker-White	\$ 28.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 145.00
4938-0005	11	EA	Flexible Delineator Guide Rail Mount Post, Tenth of Mile Marker-White	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 319.00
0962-1000	5,500	LF	4" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.15	\$ 825.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 550.00
0962-1001	700	LF	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.25	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 140.00
0962-1003	87	LF	12" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 4.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 261.00
0962-1004	12	LF	24" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00
0962-1005	5,470	LF	4" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.15	\$ 820.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 547.00
0966-0013	70	EA	Snowplowable Raised Pavement Marker One Way Holder With Reflector (W/B)	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,870.00
5001-0010	746	CY	Class A Cement Concrete, Special, Toll Facilities	\$ 600.00	\$ 447,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 820,600.00
5001-0730	158	CY	Selected Borrow Excavation, Structure Backfill, Toll Facilities	\$ 170.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,692.00
1002-0001	44,500	LB	Reinforcement Bars	\$ 1.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 66,750.00
1002-0053	10,088	LB	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	\$ 1.30	\$ 13,114.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,158.40
1006-0231	36	LF	60" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Shaft Section	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 31,320.00
1006-0331	44	LF	60" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Rock Socket	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 30,800.00
9000-0001	1	LS	Construction Schedule	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9000-0002	1	LS	Construction Surveying	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
9000-0005	1	LS	Bridge-Utility Buildings-Stair Towers	\$ 2,980,000.00	\$ 2,980,000.00	\$ 3,017,086.34	\$ 3,017,086.34
9000-0010	34	EA	Inlet Filter Bag	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 7,820.00
9000-0030	1	EA	Flag Pole	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
9000-0031	4	EA	Bollard - 4" Diameter	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 8,160.00
9000-0032	40	EA	Bollard - 2" Diameter	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 17,600.00
9000-0040	1	EA	International Symbol of Accessibility	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
9000-0050	2,007	SY	4-Inch Subbase, Shoulder Backup	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,063.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,070.00
9000-0051	6	EA	Loop Curb Box (Install Only)	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00
9000-0052	12	EA	Treadle Frame and Treadle Curb Box (Install Only)	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00
9000-0053	718	LF	Curb Armor	\$ 92.00	\$ 66,056.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 150,780.00
9000-0054	6	EA	Toll Lane Gate	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 13,440.00
9000-0058	4	EA	Prefabricated Trench Drain	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 18,520.00
9000-0064	4	EA	AMM Enclosure	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 240,000.00
9000-0080	10	EA	Mansaver Safety Gate	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
9000-0090	24,775	SY	Subgrade Preparation Capping Material Removal	\$ 2.50	\$ 61,937.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 141,217.50

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Mosites Construction Company		Mascaro Contracting LP	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9000-0095	---	PDA	Maintenance of Erosion and Sediment Pollution Control Devices		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
9000-0100	2	EA	Rock Construction Entrance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
9000-0200	2	EA	Steel Sign Structure-Monotube (Gantry)	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
9000-2000	---	PDA	Price Adjustment for Asphalt Materials		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
9204-0100	16	CY	Overexcavation and Backfilling Under Foundations	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00
9623-0001	13	EA	Barrier Mounted Pole Foundation	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00
9660-0020	5,704	EA	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (SNAPs)-Concrete	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,704.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,704.00
9660-0030	734	EA	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (SNAPs)-Asphalt	\$ 1.00	\$ 734.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 367.00
9856-0002	2	EA	Rock Filter Outlet	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 634.00
9910-0010	48	EA	Transformer Bases for Highway Lighting Poles-Non Break-Away	\$ 650.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 30,720.00
9910-0011	13	EA	Transformer Bases For Highway Lighting Poles-Break-Away	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,420.00
9910-0012	55	EA	250-Watt High Pressure Sodium Area Luminaire, Arm Mount	\$ 710.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00
9910-0014	17	EA	400-Watt Metal Halide Area Luminaire, Arm Mount	\$ 710.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 8,082,103.25</b>		<b>\$ 9,567,255.54</b>
			Bid Bond		\$ 404,105.16		\$ 478,362.78